

Box 70 Marengo, Saskatchewan S0L 2K0

(306) 968-2922 (306) 912-8922 fax rm292.rm322@sasktel.net

Snow Removal Policy

Custom Snow Removal

Municipal roads will be plowed to agricultural yard sites if time allows.

There will be a half hour minimum charge on snow removal through the municipality's Custom Work Agreement.

Route plowed to agricultural yard sites will be at the discretion of the division councillor.

Grader will not go out for just one request for snow removal.

Residential yard sites will be plowed for residents who have requested the service and signed the Agreement and Waiver as per the Residential Snow Removal Policy.

For non-residential snow removal requests, the custom snow plowing form must be completed and signed before snow removal will start.

Municipal Snow Removal

Snow removal will begin when the snowfall stops or is expected to stop shortly.

Snow removal will not take place when visibility is less than 300 metres.

If the snow falls ends the evening before or during the night, snow clearing operations will begin the following morning.

Equipment and employees will be dispatched for snow removal at the Foreman's discretion.

For extreme snow fall events, laid off seasonal workers and/or contractors will be used to remove the snow.

Snow Removal Priorities

- 1. School Bus Routes, and main routes in Alsask as per the attached maps.
- 2. Highway 317, if the municipality has entered into an agreement for snow removal with the Ministry of Highways and Infrastructure.
- 3. All major routes in the municipality and secondary routes in Alsask as per the attached maps.
- 4. All remaining all weather roads and 3rd priority routes in Alsask as per the attached map.

Resolution No. 2022-374

December 14th, 2022



